

## KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD

### OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (IP&D)

#### BID EVALUATION REPORT

1	Name of Procuring Agency	KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD
2	Tender Reference No	KW&SB/DPR/2013/90 published in i) The Nation ii) Awami Awaz on Dated: 05-09-2013 and iii) Daily Jang on Dated: 06-09-2013 and corrigendum KW&SB/DPR/2013/105 i) The Nation ii) Awami Awaz and iii) Daily Jang on Dated: \( \frac{29-30-2013}{2013} \) and SPPRA Serial No.17240 I.D No/2013
3	Tender Description/Name of Work/Item	PROVIDING LAYING 160 MM PE WATER SUPPLY LINE KAYAM KHANI HARYANA UC- 2 NAFEES PAN SHOP SECTOR 11-E AND SECTOR 11-A UC-4, FOR IMPROVEMENT OF WATER SUPPLY IN ORANGI TOWN
4	Method of Procurement	Single Stage (One Envelop)
5	Tender Published	Through Web Site / phess
6	Total Bid Documents Sold	2 Nos /
7	Total Bid Received	2 Nos /
8	Technical Bid Opening Date ( if applicable)	N/A .
9	No. of Bid Technically Qualified ( if applicable)	N/A.
10	Bid (s) rejected	Nil
_	Financial Bid Opening Date	22/10/2013

12 Bid Evaluation Report

S#	NAME OF FIRM OR BIDDER	COST OFFERED BY THE BIDDERS	RANKING IN TERMS OF COST	COMPARISON WITH ESTIMATED COST	REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE/ REJECTION	P.O # 5304814 Dt. 20/09/2013 Rs.28,000/- Bank Al Habib Gulshan-e-Iqbal Br		
1	M/s. M.B.A Enterprise	Rs. 1,340,980/-	1st Lowest	@ 0.2387% Below	Substantially Responsive			
2	M/s G.M Enterprise	Rs. 1,344,016/-	2nd Lowest	@ 0.0128% Below	Substantially Responsive	P O # 8957391 Dt: 22/10/2013 Rs:30,000/- HBL Hassan Sq Br		

The all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.

The E.E Concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s. M.B.A Enterprise declared as the lowest responsive bidder by the Committee and recommended for Sanction from Competent Authority.

Accounts Officer (West) Member/Secretary

(Saif-ul-Haque) Additional Director Internal Audit - KMC Member

(Magsood Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC) Member

(Owais Malik) Chief Engineer (West) Member

(Abdul Rahim Khatti) Chief Engineer (IPD), (Convener)



# KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD

## OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (IP&D)

### **BID OPENING REPORT**

1	Name of Procuring Agency	KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD
2	Tender Reference No	KW&SB/DPR/2013/90 published in i) The Nation ii) Awami Awaz on Dated: 05-09-2013 and iii) Daily Jang on Dated: 06-09-2013 and corrigendum KW&SB/DPR/2013/105 i) The Nation ii) Awami Awaz and iii) Daily Jang on Dated: 29-28-28 and SPPRA Serial No.17240 LD No/2013
3	Tender Description/Name of Work/Item	PROVIDING LAYING 160 MM PE WATER SUPPLY LINE KAYAM KHANI HARYANA UC-2 NAFEES PAN SHOP SECTOR 11-E AND SECTOR 11-A UC-4, FOR IMPROVEMENT OF WATER SUPPLY IN ORANGI TOWN
4	Method of Procurement	Single Stage (One Envelop)
5	Tender Published	Through Web Site / phass
6	Total Bid Documents Sold	2 Nos
7	Total Bid Received	2 Nos
8	Technical Bid Opening Date ( if applicable)	N/A .
9	No. of Bid Technically Qualified (if applicable)	N/A .
10	Financial Bid Opening Date	22/10/2013

11 Bid Opening Report

S#	NAME OF FIRM OR BIDDER	COST OFFERED BY THE BIDDERS	RANKING IN TERMS OF COST	REMARKS
1	M/s. M.B.A Enterprise	Rs. 1,340,979/93	1st Lowest	P.O # 5304814 Dt: 20/09/2013 Rs.28,000/- Bank Al Habib Gulshan-e-liqbal Br.
2	M/s. G.M Enterprise	Rs. 1,362,016/14	2nd Lowest	P.O # 8957391 Dt: 22/10/2013 Rs.30,000/- HBL Hassan Sq Br

M/s. M.B.A Enterprise declared as the lowest responsive bidder

Accounts Officer (West) Member/Secretary

(Saif-ul-Haque) Additional Director Internal Audit - KMC Member

(Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC) Member

(Owais Malik) Chief Engineer (West) Member

(Abdul Rahim Khatti) Chief Engineer (IPD), (Convener)



NAME OF WORK: PROVIDING LAYING 160 MM PE WATER SUPPLY LINE KAYAM KHANI HARYANA UC-2 NAFEES PAN SHOP SECTOR 11-E AND SECTOR 11-A UC-4, FOR IMPROVEMENT OF WATER SUPPLY IN ORANGI TOWN

4	ω	N	_	-	SNO
Full hire charges of pumping set i/c wages of driver and Assistant fuel or electric energy plate form required for placing or at lower depths with suction and delivery pipes for pumping and water found at various depth form trenches I/c dismantling after completion of the job Hire charges of pumping set of upto 10-HP pumping out	Excavation for pipe lin e in trenches, and pits in soft rock by hammering and chiseling where blasting is not practicable or prohibited i /c trimming and dressing sides torruealignment and shape leveling of beds of trenches to correct joint holes and disposal or surplus earth w ithin a one chain as directed by Engineer Incharge. Providing fence guard s, light, flags and temporaryc rossings for non- vehicular traffic where ever required I ift upto 5 n (1.5 m) and lead upto one chain (30.5m).	Excavation for pipe line in trenches & pits in wet soils clay or mud i/c trimming and dressing sides to alignment & shape leveling of beds of tranches to correct level and grade cutting joints holes & disposal of surplus earth with in a one chain as directed by Engineer incharge etc (0'-5')	Scarify ing thee x i sting road surface		Description of Work
	8000 Cft	12000 Cft	4000 Sft	Quantity	
	10,770.00 % 0 Cft	4,650.00	116.16	Rate	Engineer
	% 0 Cft	% 0 Cft	%Sft	Unit	Engineer's Estimate
	86,160.00	55,800.00	4,646.40	Amount	
	10,770.00	4,650.00	116.15	Rate	M/s. M.E
	86,160.00	55,800.00	4,646.00	Amount	M/s. M.B.A Enterprise
1 500 00	10,772.00	4,652.00	118.00	Rate	M/s. G.M
22,500.00	86,176.00	55,824.00	4,720.00	Amount	M/s. G.M Enterprisess

4		æ	
ы	r		×
w		,	Т

steel !h"dia i sent up both m fou ndati "h"thick cem wall surface wall surface foot rest 5/8 curi ng dewa disposal of s Add (+) or disposal of s		Construction chamber of s with 24"x24"	b) High density Elbow (PN-10) 160 MM		a) C.I Special	Providing Lay jointing & test The Hight der 100) for W 8074/8075 B		n	
steel !h"dia for bas @ 6" C.C w i th chamber sent up both way distribution ba r 6"c.c !:4:8 m fou ndation 2"thick c.c !:2:4 flooring 'h"thick cement plaster I :3 rati o i nside wall surface top and bottom slab outer side wall surface I feet deep up to roof slab M.S foot rest 5/8"bars at every 2foot deep 1 /c curi ng dewatering excavati on refi lli ng and disposal of surplus earth complete 4 'x4 'x4' Add (+) or deduct (-) for Extra depth of every inch	for bas @ 6" C.C w i th chamber way distribution ba r 6"c.c 1:4:8 ion 2"thick c.c 1:2:4 flooring nent plaster 1:3 rati o i nside top and bottom slab outer side I feet deep up to roof slab M.S bars at every 2foot deep 1 /c atering excavati on refi III ng and surplus earth complete 4 'x4 'x4'	Construction of C.C Block masonry chamber of size 4 'x4' (inside dimension) with 24"x24" C.l. cover from with 50 Kg fixed R.C.I:2:4 s I ab 4.5 inch es thick with	/ polyethylene fittin	6x4 Dia	a) C.I Special for UPVC / AC pressure pipe.     6" Dia	Providing Laying & fixing in trench I/c fitting jointing & testing etc complete in all respect. The Hight density polythene PE Pipe (HDPE-100) for W/S confirming ISO-4427 DI 8074/8075 B.S 3580 & psi 3051 (PN-10) 160mm		Description of Work	
6 Nos	6 Nos		6 Nos	4 Nos	2 Nos	1600 Rft	Quantity		
28,357.00			3,480.00	1,375.00	1,950.00	530.00	Rate	Engineer	
	P/Inch	Each	Each	Each	Each	P/Rft	Engineer's Estimate		
	13,478.40	170,142.00	20,880.00	5,500.00	3,900.00	848,000.00	Amount		
Ā	187.00	28,350.00	3,478.00	1,370.00	1,950.00	529,00	Rate	M/s. M.E	
	13,464.00	170,100.00	20,868.00	5,480.00	3,900.00	845,400.00	Amount	M/s. M.B.A Enterprise	
	180.00	28,357,00	3,500.00	1,372.00	1,952.00	530.00	Rate	M/s. G.M	
	12,960.00	170,142.00	21,000.00	5,488.00	3,904.00	848,000.00	Amount	M/s. G.M Enterprisess	

S.No 6 socket i/c the cost and nut bolts and rubber (21.0 Kg/Sq of 300 lb/sq-inch imported) C.I. Sluice valve heavy pattern test pressure Fixing of S/Valve with two 2 cast iron tail packing Labour etc complete. pieces one end flanged and other end Total Quoted / Corrected Cost Description of Work 6" Dia 4" Dia 6" Dia Quantity 4 Nos 9,360.00 2 Nos 5,460.00 2 Nos 4 Nos 1,886.00 Engineer's Estimate 1,532.00 Rate Each Each Each Unit 1,344,188.73 37,440.00 1,344,189 Amount 10,920.00 7,544.00 3,064.00 9,358.00 5,458.00 1,530.00 1,885.00 Rate M/s. M.B.A Enterprise 1,340,979.93 1,340,980 37,432.00 Amount 10,916.00 3,060.00 7,540.00 9,360.00 5,460.00 1,535.00 Rate 1,890.00 M/s. G.M Enterprisess 1,344,016.15 37,440.00 Amount 10,920.00 1,344,016 3,070.00 7,560.00

(Owais Malik)
Chief Engineer (West)
Member

(Saif-ul-Haque) Additional Director Internal Audit - KMC Member

> (Magsood Ahmed Shaikh) Superintending Engineer (KMC)

Member

m/w.

1

Accounts Office (West)
Member/Secretary

(Abdul Rehim Khatti) Chief Engineer (IPD), (Convener)

à